

CITY OF ASHDOWN, ARKANSAS
ELLEN DRIVE SIDEWALKS
BID OPENING DATE:
Wednesday, November 20, 2024

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	CONTECH CONTRACTORS		COKER BUILDING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	Removal and Disposal including, but not limited to concrete sidewalks, curbs, gutters, and asphalt sections	\$ 33,665.63	\$ 33,665.63	\$ 40,321.00	\$ 40,321.00
2	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 22,443.75	\$ 22,443.75	\$ 88,320.00	\$ 88,320.00
3	1	L.S.	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 11,988.00
4	64	S.F	Traffic Control Devices (4 Road Work Signs Total)	\$ 33.40	\$ 2,137.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,648.00
5	1095	L.F.	Re-grade Ditch to Right of Way	\$ 21.38	\$ 23,411.10	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,212.50
6	1292	S.Y.	Concrete Flatwork 4" Thick	\$ 150.14	\$ 193,980.88	\$ 126.00	\$ 162,792.00
7	160	S.Y.	Concrete Flatwork 6" Thick	\$ 164.06	\$ 26,249.60	\$ 83.00	\$ 13,280.00
8	1170	L.F.	4" Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$ 46.99	\$ 54,978.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,050.00
9	1215	L.F.	6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$ 48.38	\$ 58,781.70	\$ 66.50	\$ 80,797.50
10	14	EA	Wheelchair Ramps	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00
11	9	EA	Re-set Mailbox	\$ 168.75	\$ 1,518.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
12	4	EA	Re-set Street Signs	\$ 168.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
13	3	EA	Provide and Install sidewalk drain	\$ 1,098.45	\$ 3,295.35	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	291	L.F.	Furnish and install 12" HDPE pipe	\$ 33.75	\$ 9,821.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,280.00
15	1	EA	Furnish and install 12" HDPE Pipe 90° bend	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	10	L.F.	Furnish and install handrail	\$ 165.40	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 14,680.00
17	100	S.F.	Install Concrete Flume	\$ 150.14	\$ 15,014.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	5	L.F.	Extend 24" HDPE Pipe at Headwall for Drainage	\$ 337.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	1200	S.Y.	Grade and Seed Sidewalk Area	\$ 3.76	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00
20	4	EA	Provide and Install Catch Basins	\$ 3,662.62	\$ 14,650.48	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 35,800.00
21	1	L.S.	Remove existing tree (sta. 1+70 Lt.)	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00

CITY OF ASHDOWN, ARKANSAS
 ELLEN DRIVE SIDEWALKS
 BID OPENING DATE:
 Wednesday, November 20, 2024

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	<u>CONTECH CONTRACTORS</u>		<u>COKER BUILDING</u>	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
22	18	L.F.	Open cut and repair concrete drive	\$ 156.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,770.00
23	60	L.F.	Open cut and repair gravel drive	\$ 56.25	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
24	1	EA	Furnish and Install concrete headwall for 12" HDPE	\$ 1,814.13	\$ 1,814.13	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-24)				\$	<u>504,603.52</u>	\$	<u>650,089.00</u>



A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Anthony L. Franks".

ANTHONY L. FRANKS, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering